

### Request for [ Quotation

P

REQNUMBER DEP14919

Pβ	GE
	,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR KENNA WV

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE	<del></del>	(0010				
				BID OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAL	ITEM NUMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	JB	962-73			246,425 00
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND &	OTHER PROPI	ERTIES	
	WEST VIRGINI IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "RUMBLE	A DEPARTME G BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 6.5-AC (STEVENS)	HASING DIVIST NT OF ENVIRON M QUALIFIED O L LABOR AND N ABANDONED MIN REFUSE & PORT INIA, (BOONE	MMENTAL PROCONTRACTORS MATERIALS FOR PROJECT OF PROJECT	TECTION, FOR A DR THE KNOWN AS	
	03/09/10 a IREQUIRED TO MANDATORY PREBID. NO BIDDER. ALS	0:00 AM. ATTEND THI E-BID SHAL ONE PERSO O, PREBIDS	EBID CONFERENT ALL INTERESTES MEETING. FOR LINE IN INTERESTENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TERRAIN AND/C	ED PARTIES AFAILURE TO AFAILURE TO AFAILURE TO AFAILURE THATE EXTENSIVE	ARE ATTEND TH ATION OF AN ONE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL BIOFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FAREPRESENTATION DISQUALIF	DDERS TO COMENT VERILURE TO POSE NAME ON ICATION OF THER DOCUM	LL BE MADE AND OMPLETE. THIS FYING ATTENDAND THE ATTENDAND THE BID. THE BID.	IS WILL SERY ANCE AT THE COMPANY AND ICE SHEET WILL VERIFY ATTER	VE AS THE MANDATORY ILL RESULT LL NOT NDANCE.	1
	COMPLETED THE SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS	E INFORMAT PURCHASING UME ANY RE OMPLETE TH	BLE FOR ENSURION REQUIRED DIVISION AND SPONSIBILITY E PRE-BID ATT	ON THE ATTE THE STATE FOR A BIDDE ENDANCE SHE	ENDANCE L' AGENCY ER'S	DO APR -5 P 3: 23 DECHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE .	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	NHE	, BATE	
	Leile S)	Frish	ou TELEPHO	372-4	378 DATE	4-6-10
TILE PRFC	INCAIT	55-07	162758		DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/1/-3	104101		60100	ECCINIODACE A		

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



### Request for Quotation

P

DEP14919

PAGE

2

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:A:TTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM RT. 64/77, EAST OF CHARLESTON, TAKE MARMET EXIT (EXIT 89), TURN RIGHT ONTO RT. 94. TRAVEL ON RT. 94 AND TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 1 (NELLIS RD). TRAVEL ON CO. RT. 1 TO RUMBLE. WE WILL MEET ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD, NEAR LICK CREEK, NEAR RUMBLE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

**\*604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** ωπ-a DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	Ę.	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/17/		<u></u>							
BID OPENING DATE	: : b:0000000000000000000000000000000000	04/06/	<b></b>	A Company of the Comp	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM	32000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
		<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						2000000
	CHVII	DECIII T	THE DIEGILA	LIFICATION	י חר כוו	CH DID		TT 1000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	
	SHALL	KLSULI	TH DISGON	LIFICATIO	4 UF 50	CH DID.			
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRAC	T IS T	N RE PER	PEORMEN		
1,	WITHIN	365 C	ALENDAR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE TO F	ROCEED	***************************************	
				THERWISE S					
			CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOT	TICE TO		
	PROCEE	D.		,					
-									
G-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	CANCEL	LATION	: THE DIF	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	RVES T	HE	
****				ONTRACT IN					
***	CHEBIT	ED VEE	DE AN THE	ERIOR QUAL	TTV OD	אאטאאט אט	TANSHIP	M	
				S OF THE				PI	
	HEREIN			)	JID AND	COMTRAC	<i>-</i> 1		
	***								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SI	<b>JBCONTR</b>	ACTOR SI	IALL PA	Y	
				DEPARTMEN				AGE	
				OR BOONE		PURSUAN	1T		-
				21-5A, ET					
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.	1		
	ADRITO	ATIONI	ANV DEED	RENCES MAI	) TO A		rou on		
	TNTERE	ST FOR	PAVMENTS	DUE (EXCE	JE IU A Dt end	ANV THTE	LUN UK		
Ì	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE LAW	CONTAINE	TN TH	TS CONTE	PACT		
				TITUTE OF				;	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS COM	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETE	).		
				VENDOR :					
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM WOF	KERS" COM	PENSATI	ON IF SU	JCCESSF	UL.	
	A		TEMS SUES	CD DELOU	1711 De				
		S CONT		ED BELOW V	MILL RE	A REQU	IKEMENI	,	
vew-	OI III	S CONT	KACI :					,	
***************************************	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDO	OR SHAL	L FURNTS	SH PROO	F	
				LIABILITY					
			CONTRACT.	UNLESS 0					
	<u> </u>			VEDER ONF FOR	mand and be	(DITION)			101011111111
SIGNATURE		/ A -	7	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND COL	NUTRONS	) <del>3</del> 0 10	DATE // / /	
T.T. C.	1/eck	2/20	tressor	u		<u> 5/2-43</u>	18	7-6-10	
TITLE PRE	SIDEN	<i>T</i>	55-0	762758	•	ADI	DRESS CHAN	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
VAL	EN DESD	ONDING	TO DEO INCEE	T NIANAE AND A	NDDDECC	INI COACE A	DOVE LAD	SELED WENDOD!	



\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAG	Æ 💮
1.0	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010		<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	IANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
800-6	43-9748 OR WWW.A	VS.OSMRE.GOV		
	1 1	*******	******	
	CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE		
		NAME OF THE PARTY		
WEST	VIRGINIA STATE C	ODE 21-11-2 REQUIRE	ES THAT ALL	
PERSO	NS DESIRING TO P	ERFORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
		D. THE WEST VIRGIN POWERED TO ISSUE TH		
		S FOR A CONTRACTORS		
		E WEST VIRGINIA DIN		
		KANAWHA BLVD. E, I		
RM 74	9-B, CHARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 304-	-558-7890.	
	,	·	;	
		ODE 21-11-11 REQUIF		
		INCLUDE THE CONTRA	ACTORS LICENSE	
	R ON THEIR BID.			
RIDDE	R TO COMPLETE:		,	
СПИТР	ACTORS NAME:	EnglE. EXCAVA	TON TAIC	
<b>.</b>	1 1			
CONTR	ACTORS LICENSE #	WV.0.32.594	<b> </b>	
as uvu				
		WILL BE REQUIRED -		
1	1	TORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PUR	CHASE ORDER/CONT	RACT.		
	AM	DI TOADIE LAM		
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
THE W	EST VIRGINIA STA	TE CODE, PURCHASINO	G DIVISION RULE	
		E INFORMATION PROVI		
	1 .	N" ISSUED BY THE PU		
		AUTHORITY GOVERNING		
PROCU	REMENT.			
ANY I	NEURMAILON PROVI	DED IN SPECIFICATION	ON MANUALS, OR	
_	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE M. DI	65) Freehor	M TELEPHONE 3	72-4378 DATE	4-6-10
TITLE POLCIALI	2- FEN 55-07	762758	<u> </u>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I KENDEN	/ /////	WX/JU	1	



HZDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP14919

REQ NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

. ~; DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT. LINE ITEM NUMBER ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE



NODVE

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25248

# Request for

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \_\_\_\_ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	MS OF SAL	<b>r</b>	SHIP	VΓΔ		FOB		
02/17/	05000000000000	900 90000000000000000000000000000000000								FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		04/06/	2010			BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			666666666666666				100001001000000			
	CONST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	) OF THE	PERF	DRMANCE T	TME	
1	ALLOT	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.		DICTION T		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	IING REV	EGETA.	TION MAY 1	BE	
				N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICAT	IONS	1	
And the second s	CONTA	INED HE	KEIN.							
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:							
****		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED :	IN WHOLE (	or	
	IN PA	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHA	ASING,		
	MILHO	UT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R. REM	EDY IT MAY	Y	
	THAN	THIBIV	CVIEN En ih	AI IH	E CUNIKAL AVÇ WDITT	TUR IS	GIVEN	NOT LESS DELIVERED	n	
	CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	FD) OF	TNTENT	D	
	TO TE	RMINATE								
		;						•	Ì	
44444444444444444444444444444444444444			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE S	SUCCESSFUI	-	
	VENDO	K (U:	OTA	TAL A I	I NECECCA	DV DIVI	CTON	OF HIGHWAY		
	PERMI		ALL T	RANSP	C NECESSA ORTATION	UE EUNI KKI DIAT	DMENT SIUN (	NND The Highwai	Y S	
	MATER	IALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.	111141	AND		
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CO	NSTRUCTION	4	
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				1	
	(5)	TECUNTO	A1 CD	- O T - T	CATIONO					
	(5)				CATIONS: THIS CON	TDACT C	LIAII Y	) == T.N.		
	ACCOR	DANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PAREN	EUB THE		
***************************************	RECLA	MATION	OF TH	E "RU	MBLE (STE	VENS) R	EFUSE	& PORTALS	5 8 9	
,	PROJE	CT. SA	ID							
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY RE	FERENCE		
****	AND A	LL PRUV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS 7	THEREIN AF	₹E	
,	15 DR	AWINGS	AS PR	FPARF	D BY TRIA	NIKACI, D ENGIN	EEDING	CONSISTS (	JF	
				• F183.6ma	a- 1 151 API	LIVELY	IX T 140	J) LITU.		
	(6)	PAYMENT								
					SHALL FU					
	APPLI	CALLON	FUR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCH	IEDULE OF		
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		L VOITIONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE	Teik	250	Free	hor	~	TELEPHONE	372-4	4378 10	TE	4-6-10
TITLE PRES	IDENI	FE	5	5-157	62758			ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

OILLE

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

KENNA WV 25248

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/20	vikaansa liika ahaa ah la liika ka lii	BID	OPENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY (	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
VALUI	ES AS HERE	IN BEFORE	E REQUESTED. T	HE FORM INCLUDED	
I I		1 1		OR APPLICATIONS	
t :	1	1 1		HAT THE PAYMENT	ró
THE	CONTRACTOR	BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPL	ICATION FO	OR PAYMEN	Т.		
					***************************************
(7)		( 1	ARTIAL PAYMENT:	1	r
Enp		; ;	SED ON THE AMOU	ODIC BASIS, SUBMI	
Ŧ I	l l	1 1		L. THE AMOUNT OF	-
1 1		1 1		CTUAL QUANTITY OF	
I f		1 1	D UPON UNIT MEA	-	
l J	l l	1 1	ASED UPON A LUM	\$ ·	
		Description of the second of t			
1		) l		CONTRACTOR FILES	
* I		1 1	ION, THE STATE	l .	ļ
1	1	1 1	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
MTIH	OUT FURTHE	ER URDER.			
REV.	1/2005				1
	1,2003				
PREF	ERENCE FOR	R USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	
		***************************************			
1	3	4 1	IZED BY THE DIR	Į.	ļ
3	3	1 1		UBSECTION 2 BELO	- 1
	1	1 1		TEEL PRODUCTS FO	₹
	1	1 1	ROJECT OTHER TH	1	***************************************
	THIS CONTR		HE UNITED STATE	S. AS USED IN	
	IIII3 CUNIII	(ACI)			
	A. "STATE	E CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEAN	S ANY ERECTION O	R
Townson and the same of the sa				ION TO, ALTERATI	
- 1			PROVEMENT TO AN		
		£		LIMITED TO, ROA	
			1	ION OF ANY HEATI	NG
	OR COO	DLING OR	VENTILATING PLA	NTS OR OTHER	
		SEEREV	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE MILE	16 59	Final	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DAT	4-6-10
TITLE PRESIDE	NT FEIN	55-07	62758	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

る出土り

- 2

RFQ NUMBER DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	<u> pocococococopando (</u>		JERM	S OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
L	//2010	·			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
BID OPENING DAT	FE: Soodoboodss	04/	06/2	010	***************************************	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		QUANTITY		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	200   000000000	**********	(66) 50 (68	88338333333					
		<b>,</b>	O I I T D	NS 3.1	0.0	THE OHIOMEN OF AN			
		. 61	II CRI MOTE	PPOI	FOTO	THE SUPPLY OF AN	U MAIERI	IALS FOR	
		G.	TATE	- NE	LCIS,	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CURIDO	MITH THE	
						R AFTER JUNE 6,		WERE	
		•			011 0	K ALLK SUME OF	2001.		
		В. ***	STEE	L PR	орист	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED	). FORMED	
						EXTRUDED, FORGE			
						OTHERWISE SIMILA			
	*****	PI	ROCE	SSED	BY A	COMBINATION OF	TWO OR M	ORE OF	
	***************************************					S, FROM STEEL MA			
						OXYGEN, ELECTRIC			
		В	SSE	MER	OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS		
		C. **!	INIT	ED C	TATEC	9 MEANO THE INTE	ED OTATE		
		ι. ··· (	AEDI	CV V	IAIES	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI	ED STATE	S OF	
		וח	SIN	SIII A	D . CII	BJECT TO THE JUR	TEDICTIO	N OE THE	
		UI	VITE	D ST	ATES.	DOLOT TO THE JUN	ISDICTIO	M OF THE	
	2.	THE D	IREC	TOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT	MAY, IN	
		WRITI	٧G,	AUTH	DRIZE	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEE	L	
		PRODUC	CTS	IF:					,
		_							
						ACH CONTRACT ITE			
						TH OF ONE PERCEN			
						COST OR TWO THO			
						S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T			
						LUE OF THE STEEL			
						HE PROJECT OR,	I KODOC I	A3	
		B. TI	IE D	IREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISIO	IN	
						T SPECIFIED STEE			
						N THE UNITED STA			
						HERWISE ARE NOT			
		A	ATL	ARLE	IU M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENT	S.	
					•	•			
					SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VDITIONS		I.
SIGNATURE	No	iko	59	FI	mh	TELEPHONE	3724	SSB DATE	4-6-10
TITLE POR	SIDE	ニュノン	FEIN		5-1	762758	ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/_	->///	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	148190			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



# Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

304-ENVI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

\*604150016 304-372-4378
EAGLE EXCAVATING INC
PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Economic	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/	2010						·	·
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010		1	ID (	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
						1		
	3. A	CUNTRY	CTOR	WHO II	SES STEEL PRO	muc	TS IN VIOLATION	
							CIVIL PENALTIES	
					CODE SECTION			1
	ru	KSUANI	I U W	. VA.	CODE SECTION	, JA	3 30.	
	n=	0.703.70	-		•	1		224
	KEA. I	0/01/0	1					
						ļ		
	EXHIBI	T 7						
	ł		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	1 PU	BLIC WORKS	***************************************
	PROJEC	TS			1			
	ĺ							· ·
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA CO	DDE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRUCTION, RE	CON	STRUCTION,	Action
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEMENT OR	MAI	NTENANCE OF	1
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS MOR	RE T	HAN \$50,000 AND,	·
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL C	NLY, WHERE TH	IE C	OST OF STEEL IS	all the same of th
			<b>£</b>		1		0,000 POUNDS OF	
							EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
	1		-		ž		HE UNITED STATES	
	1		i	1	1		IPMENT PURCHASED	-
<u></u>			1	1	1		ALL BE MADE OF	-
							ESS THE COST OF	***
							SS THAN 10,000	
					ED IN PUBLIC			
	POUNDS	UF 31	CCL A	KE US	ED TH LOBETC	WOK	KS FROSECTS:	
				~	OLAGO OD OTI		DDODUCTO MAY DE	
							PRODUCTS MAY BE	
							PRODUCTS IS FOUN	
							ASONABLE IF IT I	
							FOR FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUC						LASS OR STEEL	
							A "SUBSTANTIAL	
							UNITED STATES	
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PRODU	CTS	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	ONLY 1	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	JCTS ARE 30% (	OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIG	MADE PRODUC	TS.		1
	]				-			
		****	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /			
SIGNATURE	Ain's	6	) I	110	hom littler	ONE 3	72-4378 PAIL	4-6-110
TITLE	1000	IF.	EIN				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	^ T^ NC NOTED 400VC



### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 VENDOR KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

þ 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE** 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

KENNA WV 25248

PO BOX 218

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA: TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/06/2010 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT LINE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14919... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. ិទ ៖ NO. 1 NO. 2 ..... NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-372-4378

# Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BÓWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

SH-P TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **QUANTITY** LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15. 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



# Request for

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TITLE

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: **DEP14919** BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: KENUA, WV 25248 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MAKE D. FRESHOUR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

			f
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	and second		
•			
			1

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13.

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>EAGLE FXCAVATION INC.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0762758</u>
Business Name: EAGIE FXCAVATION INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758  Address: P. D. BOX 218  City: KENNN State: WV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 372-4378  Fax No.: (34) 372-4378 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-6-10 Meile Streshour PRESIDENT Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	
Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Addiess	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
<sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at

<sup>800.643.9748</sup> and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

# Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals

# Requisition # DEP14919 Contractor's Bid Sheet

	•		
· ·	مسيو		
-		エングロリック・/ エ・ノ	
Landare Name:		EXCAUATION INC.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
4 00	4	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%		s n e	þ
1.00	1	of total bid amount .		×,000	1
2.00	4	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of		\$ 1500	عط
2.00	1	total bid amount		1,500	1
2.00	4	Quality Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid		\$ 1 0 00	00
3.00	1	amount		1,000	-
4.00	1	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total	,	\$ 7	20
4.00	<u>.</u>	bid amount	ļ	1,000	00
6.00	6.5	Revegetation-per acre	1,000 00	\$ 6,500	2
7.1.1	510	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	100-	\$51,000	00
7.1.2	190	Type A Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot	8500	\$16,150	00
7.1.3	860	Type B Ditch-per linear foot	5 ==	\$ 4,300	00
7.1.4	180	Underdrain-per linear foot	2600	\$ 4680	
7.1.5	420	Core Drain-per linear foot	400	\$ 16,800	-
7.1.6	3	Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	12,000	\$ 36,000	2
7.1.7	190	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	600	\$ 11,400	
7.1.8	50	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Typical Pipe Trenching)-per linear foot	150	\$ 7,500	000
7.1.9	40	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Type "F" Trenching)-per linear foot	250	\$10,000	
7.1.10	2	Rip Rap Apron-per each	300-	S 600	
7.1.11	1.	Low Water Crossing-per each	2,000	\$2,000	
7.1.12	3	Modified WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	5,000	\$15,000	7
7.1.13	1	Wingwall-per each	2,000	\$ 2,000	1
7.1.14	10	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	15=	\$ 150	
8.1.1	1375	Silt Fence-per linear foot	3 📽	\$ <i>4,125</i>	
8.1.2	40	Rock Check Dam-per each	3000	\$ 12,000	2
8.1.3	290	Diversion Dike-per linear foot	32	\$ 870	
8.1.4	- 3	Drop Inlet Protection-per each	2000	\$ 600	
9.00	7500	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	130	\$ 11,250	
10.00	2	Cover Soil-per acre	3,000		
11.00	1	Access Road Gate-per each	2,000	\$ 2,000	4
19	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				رم إ
		TOTAL		\$246,42	51 <del>-</del>



# Request for Quotation

oH-p

DEP14919

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOGZ#<

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	PRINTED TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP.VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/2 ID OPENING DA	24/2010   ATE: 04/06/2010		PTD ODENTA	C TIME 0	1 . 7 O D M
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEMANIANDE	BID OPENIN		1:30PM
LINC	GUANTITI GOP	NO ITEM NUMBE	н	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	**********	* ADDENDUM NO. 1	. ****	*****	*
	ADDENDUM ISSUED TO SHEETS AND THE Q/ BID MEETING ON 03	A RESULTING FROM			
	BID OPENING DATE AT 1:30 PM.		UNCHANGED A	S 04/06/10	
	*********	** NO OTHER CHAN	IGES *****	*******	*
			To act of the control		
001	JB	962-73			
•	RECLAMATION: REST	DRATION OF LAND	& OTHER PRO	PERTIES	
					A 2116 4262
	***** THIS IS T	IE END OF RFQ	DEP14919 **	**** TOTAL	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
					in a constant of the constant
			-		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	 //S:AND.CONDITIONS		
NATURE	Market () I		EPHONE 2177 -4	(200 DATE	4 / _ 10
LE 🦧	FEIN (T	WHOU	- 3/4 7	2/0	TO DE MOTES ASSET
$\mathcal{D}_{c}$	RESIDENT 55	-0162758	DRESS IN SPACE		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# RFQ DEP14919 Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals Addendum 1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Article III General Conditions Section 10.1 (a) change the \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and property damage to \$2,000,000. Change the \$1,000,000 aggregate to \$2,000,000.
- Item 3: Special Provisions, Section V Schedule of Work
  - 1) Add this sentence: "All AML contracts will specify the work hours to be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. In addition this schedule will exclude work on Sundays and major holidays."
- Item 4: Q) Will there be any permits to be obtained by the Contractor?
  - A) No all permits have been obtained.
- Item 5: Q) Specification for rock riprap ditches specifies hard durable sandstone or limestone.

  Can either one be used?
  - A) Limestone will be required for all the ditches.
- Item 6: Q) Will there be a cut required in the highwall for the installations of Pipe System A or Pipe System B?
  - A) No, only backfill as shown on the plans.
- Item 7: Q) Where is soil cover borrow area located?
  - A) Soil cover borrow area is located on the plans and as shown on site.
- Item 8: Q) Where are ditches located?
  - A) Ditches will be located as shown on the plans.
- Item 9: Property owner has requested that the two trees at the end of Ditch 2 be cut down and disposed of.
- Item 10: Q) Will there be any gas line relocation?
  - A) No gas line relocation is anticipated.
- Item11: O) How will seeding be paid for?
  - A) Seeding will be paid for under the revegetation item in the specification.
- Item 12: Q) Does the soil borrow area designated on site have to be utilized?
  - A) No, but the borrow (disposal) area, Section VII in the Special Provisions and Section 10.2 in the Technical Specifications must be followed.

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14919

Bid Date: 4-6-2010

Project: Rimble (Stews) Refised Portals Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010

Name: Simon (Associates Inc.

Company: Ben New 1.11

Address: 3200 Simmerce st

Blacksby JA 24060

Name: Bonoat Coust

Address: Pocious WI

Phone #: 540-951-4234 Phone #: 304 548 -700 4 Fax #: 540-951-4219 Fax #: 304 548 - 7133

Email: New 6:1/c6@5:marassac.com Email: 6 ornant constayabao.com

Name: BARRICE F. FOSTER Name: Mr. FUREBURG
Company: EAGLE CONTRACTOR LC Company: ATC ASSOC.

Address: 1721 Winifieus Rono Address: 3 Teau Long

WINFIELD WV. 25213 BERLINETON, AUTO8016

Phone #: 304-552-778/ Phone #: 330-620-1252
Fax # : 304-755-3150 Fax # : 609-386-785/

Email: \_\_\_\_ Email: MCHARC FERREUR & ATC

A J TO

Name: LESUE BOLEN Name: Robert Barnes

Company: ASPENI CORPORATION Company: Barnes Exc. Inc.

Address: 2400 RITTER DR. Address: P.O. BOX 13384

DANIELS WY 25832 Sisson ville WV.

25360

Phone #: 304-763-4573 Phone#: 304-984-1725
Fax #: 304-763-4591 Fax #: 304-984-0074

Email: 160/en@aspen-golf.com Email: Banner Exc. @ Adl. Com

Name: BRAD WISEMAN Name: GARY Long
Company: WiseMAN EXCAVATING Company: M Court & Son Const.
Address: RTI BOX 190 Liberty Address: 2790 Centralia Rd

25124 WV Sutton WV 26601

Email

Phone #: 304 5863736 Phone#: 304 765-5288

Fax #: 304 586-37 89 Fax #: 304 765-5233

Email :

# PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14919	Bid Date: 4-6-2010
Project: Rumble (Statents) Refuse & Port	
	- Brian Hoard
Name: DAUIDH BOWMAY	Name: But was Coast
Company: Green Mousiain Co	Company: (Preakaway Const
Address: 511 50th STICET	
25304	Sutton 26601
Phone #: 304 9250255	Phone# : 304-765-5317
Fax # : 929 9230	Fax # : 364-765-5317
Email: Jody Maye Acc. Com	
Name : Denvis C. Elban	Name : Eugene Ferrell
Company: Cowfire WPINC	Company: Terrel Externs & FW
Address: PO Box 243	Address: 1460 Baldwill O.T
SIM PSON WV	1. H/r. 1811er, SC 29566
Phone #: 304-739-4397	Phone# : 542-246-8094
the state of the s	
Fax # : 304-739-440/ Email : poe-congues of GARTHANK, NG	
· V CE COWGIRLS ! Co CA PO / PALON,	,
Name : Ann Hansing	Name : MARK A CLUTTER
Company: TEASTRICA ARROW CO.	Company: TRIAD FIG. INC
Address: Po Bex 4108	Address: 4390 TEAYS VALEYRD
CHARLECTON LIV	SCOTT DEPOT INIV
7536	
Phone #: 364 44 - 6755	Phone#: 304-755-0721
Fax # : \$6	Fax # : 304 - 755 - 1980
Email:	Email: mc/utter@txiadeng.com
Name : CERRE FRE SHOUR	Name : Dela Thortu
Company: Esal E Exportion Inc	Company: Thexton Cost Co Inc
Address: P.D. Box 2/8	Address: Po Box (3779
KENNA WV	Charleston W/ 25360
25248	The state of the s
Phone #: (304) 372-4378	Phone# : 364 984 2259
Fax # : (304): 372 - 4378	Fax # : 304 904 2334
Email :	Email :

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

# PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	14919	В	id Date: 4/6 /16
Project:	Punece (STEVENS) Ropato	ans Pre-	Bid Date: <u>2/9/10</u>
	0 -		
Name :	Kandy Caspenter	Name	:
Company:	Corporter Reclaration	Company	•
	PB BX 13015	Address	•
	Sissonville. ev		
	Sissonville, wu 25360		•
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone#	•
Fax # :	984-2770	Fax #	:
Email :	Reapenies dad, com	Email	*
Name :	R. Connie Doss	Name	•
	F.C. and Sons Excavating		•
	P.O. Box 73 Caldwell WV Co.C.	Address	
	24925		
Phone #:	301-645-5393	Phone#	:
	304 645-5396	Fax #	
	found sons @ mail.com	Email	•
Name :	•	Name	•
Company:		Company	
Address:		Address	•
Phone #:		Phone#	•
Fax # :		Fax #	•
Email :		Email	*
Name :		Name	•
Company:	,	Company	* N
Address:		Address	•
Phone #:		Phone#	•
Fax # :		Fax #	
Email :		Email	



# AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

- 1/200-	•	) `.			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	

'Agency\_\_\_ REQ.P.O#\_

	undergionad
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, I hat we, the	as Principal, and
of	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
the state of the s	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State(\$
Vest Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum or	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	SS, OII HORS, distributions of excessions, services
The analysis of the above obligation is such that Whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
the Condition of the above obligation to occurrent	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
partment of Administration a certain bid of proposal, allocated	
NOW THEREFORE,	
ereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require preement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this ob-	ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the oligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
rce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that to ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within v	the hability of the Surety for any and an administration
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates yay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby be hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby be hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby be hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby be hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation to these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby be hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation discovered these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)  By
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)  By
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)  By
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of, 20	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)  By
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ray impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation distribution to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)  By
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within value notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and day of	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in newhich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  (Name of Principal)  By

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

right comer of page #1) Your Company Name

1) .

C)

D)

E)

F)

G)

H)

(I)

(1)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(T)

W)

(Ÿ)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP# (B)
ight comer of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENCE (C) of (D)  as Principal, and (F) of (D)  of the State of (D) with its principal of the State of (D) as Surety, are held are of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (S) (L) for the payment of we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heir successors and assigns.  The Condition of the above obligation is the submitted to the Purchasing Section of the La certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and macontract in writing for (M)	NTS, That we, the undersigned,  (E)  (G)  (ed and existing under the laws cipal office in the City of and firmly bound unto The State  (K)  (k)  which, well and truly to be made, so, administrators, executors,  (is such that whereas the Principal Department of Administration
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
this line in words.  Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raise Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and to contract in accordance with the bid or proposal any other bonds and insurance required by the other respects perform the agreement created to this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise force and effect. It is expressly understood and Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, amount of this obligation as herein stated  The Surety for value received, here to obligations of said Surety and its bond shall to any extension of time within which the Obligation Surety does hereby waive notice of any such IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal hands and seals, and such of them as are conseals to be affixed hereto and these presents this (N) day of (O)	bid or proposal, and shall in all by the acceptance of said bid then see this obligation shall remain in full dagreed that the liability of the in no event, exceed the penal by stipulates and agrees that the see in no way impaired or affected by see may accept such bid: and said extension. All and Surety have hereunto set their porations have caused their corporate to be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	Hitticipal Corporate Com	(Name of Principal)
	(R)	(Must be President or Vice President)
		<u> </u>
		Title
	(U) Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
	Surery Corporate oval	(Name of Surety)
		(₩)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency	
REQ.P.	O#DEP14919

### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned,	Eagle Excav	ation, Inc.		
of	Kenna						Surety Company	
of	Timonium	1	MD	, a corporation o	organized and	existing under	the laws of the State	of
N	1Dwith it	s principal offic	e in the City of	Timonium	, as Surety,	are held and fir	mly bound unto the S	state
of West	Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the pena	al sum of Five Per	cent of Amount Bio	<u> </u>	5%	) for the payment of v	which,
	-	_		selves, our heirs, adr				
	,		ŕ					
	The Condition of	of the above obl	ligation is such that	whereas the Princip	al has submitte	ed to the Purch	asing Section of the	
Departn							a contract in writing	for
•				Boone County - Ac				
						<u></u>		
								<del></del>
	NOW THEREF	ORE,						
	(a) If said bid s	shall be rejected	i, or					
	(b) If said bid s	shall be accepte	ed and the Principal	shall enter into a co-	ntract in accord	dance with the	bid or proposal attacl	ned
hereto a	ind shall furnish a ont created by th	any other bonds e accentance o	s and insurance req I said hid then this	uired by the bid or pi obligation shall be n	roposal, and st ull and void, of	nall in all other herwise this of	respects perform the digation shall remain	in full
force an	d effect. It is exp	ressly understo	ood and agreed that	the liability of the Si	urety for any a	nd all claims he	ereunder shall, in no e	event,
exceed t	lhe penal amoun	t of this obligati	on as herein stated	•				
	The Surety for	the value receiv	ed bereby stipulati	es and agrees that the	ne obligations (	of said Surety a	and its bond shall be	in no
way imp	aired or affected	by any extensi	on of the time withir	which the Obligee	nay accept su	ch bid, and said	d Surely does hereby	,
waive no	otice of any such	extension.						
	IN MITHESS IN	HEREOF Princ	cinal and Surety has	ve hereunto set their	hands and se	als, and such o	of them as are corpor	ations
have ca				d these presents to				
6th	· ·	April April		a mose prosente te		150 p. spo. 500	, A	
	day 0:,							
Princinal	l Corporate Seal				Eagle Exca	vation, Inc.		
тистро	. Corporate ocui					(Name of	Principal)	A
					By M	eike. S	Freshore	11
					Dy <del>/ / (</del>		President or	
						Vice Pre	sident)	
					Mieke D. Fr		President	
						(Titl	e)	
Surety C	orporate Seal				United Stat	es Surety Co	mnany	
,					United Stat	(Name of	······································	
						(. 101110 01	1 .0.	
					$_{\rm Bu}$ $\mathcal{L}$	<del>/</del>	1 11/1	
					By: Ta	MACL T	Accept Allert	
					гансы А. Моу	e, WV Resident /	Altorney-in-h	act

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

### AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments of contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions

Altorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Bv:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this Latter day of

2010 - 2010

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals









# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF JACKSOM, TO-WIT:
I, DENNIS GEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Fagle Excavation Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>FAGE Excavation TNC.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis Deorge Freshorn
Title: FIELD MANAGER
Date: 4-2-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Anday of About.
By General Science Spiriton Sect. 9, 2019
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. 14919

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Eag/E Excavation Inc. Authorized Signature: Semme Leage Tushous Date: 4-2-/0 State of County of Cou